

2024-06-23 COWBOY ACTION MATCH KEENE, NH

LA BOUCHE

MATCH OVERALL

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Grand Total	Split Time From Next Highest Rank Grand Total	Split Time From 1st Ranked Grand Total
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	166.35	0.00	0.00
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	2	231.31	-64.96	-64.96
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	3	292.34	-61.03	-125.99
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	4	319.80	-27.46	-153.45
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	5	337.71	-17.91	-171.36
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	6	338.81	-1.10	-172.46
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	7	345.88	-7.07	-179.53
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	8	398.99	-53.11	-232.64
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	9	453.56	-54.57	-287.21
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	10	561.03	-107.47	-394.68
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	11	610.90	-49.87	-444.55

STAGE 1 "THIS ONE'S FOR YOU LA BOUCHE!"

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Raw Time Stage 1	Misses Stage 1	Procedural / safety Penalty Stage 1	Time added 1M Stage 1	Time added 1P Stage 1	Total Time Stage 1	Split Time From Next Highest Rank	Split Time From 1st Ranked
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	25.11	0	0	0	0	25.11	0.00	0.00
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	2	32.79	0	0	0	0	32.79	-7.68	-7.68
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	3	41.35	0	0	0	0	41.35	-8.56	-16.24
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	4	44.76	0	0	0	0	44.76	-3.41	-19.65
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	5	45.97	0	0	0	0	45.97	-1.21	-20.86
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	6	62.09	0	0	0	0	62.09	-16.12	-36.98
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	7	39.16	5	0	25	0	64.16	-2.07	-39.05
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	8	52.97	1	1	5	10	67.97	-3.81	-42.86
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	9	53.69	1	1	5	10	68.69	-0.72	-43.58
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	10	76.51	1	1	5	10	91.51	-22.82	-66.40
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	11	82.28	2	0	10	0	92.28	-0.77	-67.17

STAGE 2 "I'M CONFUSED!"

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Raw Time Stage 2	Misses stage 2	Procedural / safety Penalty Stage 2	Time added Stage 2M	Time added Stage 2P	Total Time Stage 2	Split Time From Next Highest Stage 2	Split Time From 1st Ranked Stage 2
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	25.79	0	0	0	0	25.79	0.00	0.00
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	2	32.90	1	0	5	0	37.90	-12.11	-12.11
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	3	43.70	1	0	5	0	48.70	-10.80	-22.91
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	4	49.60	0	0	0	0	49.60	-0.90	-23.81
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	5	47.21	2	0	10	0	57.21	-7.61	-31.42
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	6	51.69	2	0	10	0	61.69	-4.48	-35.90
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	7	62.54	0	0	0	0	62.54	-0.85	-36.75
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	8	86.08	0	0	0	0	86.08	-23.54	-60.29
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	9	73.75	3	0	15	0	88.75	-2.67	-62.96
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	10	87.51	1	0	5	0	92.51	-3.76	-66.72
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	11	76.20	9	0	45	0	121.20	-28.69	-95.41

STAGE 3 "HOLD STILL, HORSEY!"

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Raw Time Stage 3	Misses stage 3	Procedural / safety Penalty Stage 3	Time added Stage 3M	Time added Stage 3P	Total Time Stage 3	Split Time From Next Highest Stage 3	Split Time From 1st Ranked Stage 3
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	22.70	0	0	0.00	0.00	22.70	0.00	0.00
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	2	35.24	1	0	5.00	0.00	40.24	-17.54	-17.54
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	3	43.97	0	0	0.00	0.00	43.97	-3.73	-21.27
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	4	55.82	0	0	0.00	0.00	55.82	-11.85	-33.12
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	5	46.50	2	0	10.00	0.00	56.50	-0.68	-33.80
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	6	59.20	0	0	0.00	0.00	59.20	-2.70	-36.50
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	7	52.26	2	0	10.00	0.00	62.26	-3.06	-39.56
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	8	42.42	4	0	20.00	0.00	62.42	-0.16	-39.72
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	9	70.19	1	0	5.00	0.00	75.19	-12.77	-52.49
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	10	66.21	4	0	20.00	0.00	86.21	-11.02	-63.51
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	11	103.20	1	0	5.00	0.00	108.20	-21.99	-85.50

STAGE 4 "YOU WOULDN'T SHOOT A MAN'S HORSE!"

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Raw Time Stage 4	Misses stage 4	Procedural / safety Penalty Stage 4	Time added Stage 4M	Time added Stage 4P	Total Time Stage 4	Split Time From Next Highest Stage 4	Split Time From 1st Ranked Stage 4
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	1	30.66	0	0	0	0	30.66	0.00	0.00
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	2	26.01	1	0	5	0	31.01	-0.35	-0.35
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	3	40.23	0	0	0	0	40.23	-9.22	-9.57
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	4	43.99	0	0	0	0	43.99	-3.76	-13.33
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	5	53.64	0	0	0	0	53.64	-9.65	-22.98
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	6	39.07	3	0	15	0	54.07	-0.43	-23.41
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	7	66.74	1	0	5	0	71.74	-17.67	-41.08
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	8	72.98	0	0	0	0	72.98	-1.24	-42.32
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	9	67.26	0	1	0	10	77.26	-4.28	-46.60
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	10	55.14	5	0	25	0	80.14	-2.88	-49.48
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	11	89.77	0	0	0	0	89.77	-9.63	-59.11

STAGE 5 "I DON'T TAKE SHORTCUTS!"

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Raw Time Stage 5	Misses stage 5	Procedural / safety Penalty Stage 5	Time added Stage 5M	Time added Stage 5P	Total Time Stage 5	Split Time From Next Highest Stage 5	Split Time From 1st Ranked Stage 5
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	29.11	0	1	0.00	10.00	39.11	0.00	0.00
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	2	43.79	0	0	0.00	0.00	43.79	-4.68	-4.68
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	3	39.67	2	0	10.00	0.00	49.67	-5.88	-10.56
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	4	43.50	0	1	0.00	10.00	53.50	-3.83	-14.39
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	5	54.06	0	0	0.00	0.00	54.06	-0.56	-14.95
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	6	57.57	1	0	5.00	0.00	62.57	-8.51	-23.46
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	7	68.27	0	0	0.00	0.00	68.27	-5.70	-29.16
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	8	49.59	4	0	20.00	0.00	69.59	-1.32	-30.48
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	9	62.24	0	1	0.00	10.00	72.24	-2.65	-33.13
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	10	115.85	0	0	0.00	0.00	115.85	-43.61	-76.74
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	11	110.00	2	0	10.00	0.00	120.00	-4.15	-80.89

STAGE 6 "LETS RIP IT UP!"

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Raw Time Stage 6	Misses stage 6	Procedural / safety Penalty Stage 6	Time added Stage 6M	Time added Stage 6P	Total Time Stage 6	Split Time From Next Highest Stage 6	Split Time From 1st Ranked Stage 6
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	22.63	0	0	0.00	0.00	22.63	0.00	0.00
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	2	35.56	0	0	0.00	0.00	35.56	-12.93	-12.93
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	3	30.05	0	1	0.00	10.00	40.05	-4.49	-17.42
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	4	35.79	2	0	10.00	0.00	45.79	-5.74	-23.16
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	5	38.42	2	0	10.00	0.00	48.42	-2.63	-25.79
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	6	44.38	2	0	10.00	0.00	54.38	-5.96	-31.75
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	7	49.75	1	0	5.00	0.00	54.75	-0.37	-32.12
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	8	59.06	0	0	0.00	0.00	59.06	-4.31	-36.43
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	9	69.12	2	0	10.00	0.00	79.12	-20.06	-56.49
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	10	75.26	1	0	5.00	0.00	80.26	-1.14	-57.63
114396	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	11	101.16	0	0	0.00	0.00	101.16	-20.90	-78.53

CATEGORY

SASS #	Category	Name	Alias	Rank	Grand Total
45955	Elder Statesman	Peter Boylan	Iron Horse Pete	1	166.35
	Cattle Baron	Wally Weeks	Shag Bark	1	398.99
63685	Cattle Baron	Peter Crowell	JD Keene	2	453.56
	Silver Senior	Gary Austin	Crow	1	319.80
	Senior	Bryon Austin	Copper Penny	1	292.34
	Senior	Jean Goodell	Awesum Possum	2	338.81
	49ers	Duane Goodell	BA Goodshot	1	561.03
	Cowboy	Matt McKibben	Matt with no name	1	337.71
	Cowboy	Greg Leonard	Sawhorse Buckaroo	2	610.90
	Lady Gunfighter	Pat Robinson	Miss Patty	1	345.88
	F C Gunfighter	Scott Robinson	High Springs Drifter	1	231.31